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i. (a)
(b)
2912/204

November 2015

The following balances werc extracted from the books of accounts of Mate Enterprises

for the year ended 30 June, 2014.

Accounts payablc
Returns inwards
Capital

Purchases
Furmniture
Accounts reccivable
Discounts received
Salcs

Wages

Discounts allowed
Inventory

Cash in hand
Carriage outwards
Cash at bank
Returns outwards

Carriage inwards

Ksh
2,}00,000
50,000
6,255,500
12,000,000
175,000
6,400,000
41,000
16,000,000
1,260,000
36,000
230,000
185,000

45 000
4,000 000
36,500
52,000

Prepare a Trial Balance as at 30 June 2014.

(8 marks)

Lakes Tour Limited purchased a motorboat for Ksh.1,600,000, paying by cheque on

1 January 2012.

The motorboat is depreciated using reducing balance method at the rate of 20% pcr

anmnum,

(i) For the years 2012 and 2013, prepare:

(I} motorboat Account;
(Il)  provision for depreciation on motorboat account.

(i1) Another company has offcred to purchase the motorboat for Ksh.450 000 as at

31 December 2013,

Advise the management on whether the offer should be accepted.

(12 marks)



